1
800.860.7466
Technical Specifications
100G Coherent
Open Networking Switch
INTELLIPORT DATA SHEET
Champion ONE’s 100G Coherent Open Networking Switch enables network operators to easily extend and migrate existing metro
and long-haul Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing (DWDM) networks to add new 100G capacities and extend inter-data center

3
800.860.7466
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER SCHEME:
C1-100G-16-CO-BTMP-YZ
 TF: 800.860.7466 | O: 216.831.1800 | sales@championone.com | 7575 East Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland OH 44131
12.22.2020 – REV 1.1
Y Power Option
A AC Power
48D 48VDC Power
Z Airflow Option
F Port-to-Power Airflow
B Power-to-Port Airflow
Supported Optics
QSFP28 Transceivers
Standard Max. Rated
Distances Passport Part #
100GBASE-SR4 70m (OM3)
100m (OM4) 100GQSFP28E-SR4
100GBASE-PSM IR4 2km 100GQSFP28E-PSMIR4
100GBASE-CWDM4 2km (w/FEC) 100GQSFP28E-CW4
100GBASE-LR4 10km 100GQSFP28E-LR4
100G QSFP28 AOC Up to 30m CAB-QSFP28-QSFP28-AOC-xM-C1
Champion ONE’s 100G coherent switches support the following standards for transceivers, which include Champion ONE’s own
PassportTM line of universal transceivers. For more technical information on Champion ONE transceivers, please visit:
Coherent CFP2 Transceivers
Standard Max. Rated
Distances* Passport Part #
100G/200G DCO 800km (200G)
2000km (100G) 100GCFP2C-DCO01
*Distances can be achieved with in-line amplification.